

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	11-1	259	Version:	1	Name:	Amendment No. 1 - Profession - California Youth Outreach -	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/13/2011				In control:	Teaching and Learning Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	6/22/2011	
Enactment date:	6/22	/2011			Enactment #:	11-1139	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No.1, of the Professional Services Contract between District and California Youth Outreach, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional services for direct instruction, additional and expanded classroom instruction 3 days per week for up to 15 hours including gang intervention and dropout counseling, small group facilitation, family meetings and events, and 1:1 student support work 3 days per week for up to 15 hours including teacher and staff trainings, professional development, resource sharing, group and individual support for students and families in the after school program at Metwest High School, for the period of October 1, 2010 through June 35, 2011, in the additional amount of \$14,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$13,423.50 to \$27,423.50.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 11-1259 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - CALIFORNIA YOUTH OUTREACH - METWEST HIGH SCHOOL						
Contact:	Julia.Ma@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у		Act	ion	Result
6/22/2011	1	Board o	f Education		Ad	opted	Pass
6/13/2011	1	Teachin	g and Learr	ning C	ommittee Re	commended Favorably	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No.1, of the Professional Services Contract between District and California Youth Outreach, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional services for direct instruction, additional and expanded classroom instruction 3 days per week for up to 15 hours including gang intervention and dropout counseling, small group facilitation, family meetings and events, and 1:1 student support work 3 days per week for up to 15 hours including teacher and staff trainings, professional development, resource sharing, group and individual support for students and families in the after school program at Metwest High School, for the period of October 1, 2010 through June 35, 2011, in the additional amount of \$14,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$13,423.50 to \$27,423.50.

[Enter body here.]